
# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR TOTAL TIME LAPS GAP 1ST GAP PREV Best lap On lap

1 234 EHRET Pierre 24 Rinaldi Racing - 992 GT3 R 31:50.164 18 - - 01:30.477 13

2 291 HEIM Stephan 23 Team Joos by Twin Busch - 991.2 GT3 R 31:56.473 18 06.309 06.309 01:31.369 15

3 235 RIEDER Alois 23 Rieder Racing - 991.2 GT3 R 31:57.171 18 07.007 00.698 01:31.476 10

4 299 CHRISTIE Roderick 24 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 R 31:59.121 18 08.957 01.950 01:31.063 18

5 216 MUTSCHLECHNER Max 21 PZ 5 Seen Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 32:06.740 18 16.576 07.619 01:32.441 11

6 212 KNÖTZL Lena 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 32:11.487 18 21.323 04.747 01:32.809 16

7 213 DRMIC Zeljko 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 32:14.957 18 24.793 03.470 01:33.076 13

8 279 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 GT3 Cup 32:15.676 18 25.512 00.719 01:33.251 13

9 274 BRANCO Gualtiero 21 Malucelli Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 32:22.326 18 32.162 06.650 01:32.976 15

10 218 MEKVABISHIVILI Merabi 21 Laptime Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 32:24.874 18 34.710 02.548 01:33.436 17

11 205 FROIO Massimo 21 DCV By Ombra Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 32:30.217 18 40.053 05.343 01:34.096 10

12 276 ZLOF Manuel 21 Team Neuhofer Rennsport - 992 GT3 Cup 32:31.724 18 41.560 01.507 01:34.118 12

13 222 ALEMADI Ahmad 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 32:31.926 18 41.762 00.202 01:34.155 6

14 262 SARCINELLI Nicola 21 DINAMIC Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 32:32.931 18 42.767 01.004 01:34.193 16

15 207 BURIU Dragos 21 Newton Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 32:34.255 18 44.091 01.324 01:33.563 16

16 226 JASTREMSKI John 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 32:35.206 18 45.042 00.951 01:33.809 16

17 202 RÖDIG Helmut 21 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 32:35.511 18 45.347 00.305 01:33.481 12

18 214 LAHMER Franz 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 32:36.108 18 45.944 00.597 01:33.803 15

19 233 POLZLER Max 21 Laptime Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 32:37.115 18 46.951 01.006 01:33.715 17

20 260 GALASSI Marco 21 Malucelli Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 32:38.205 18 48.041 01.090 01:33.256 13

21 225 KAISER Nicolas 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 32:39.478 18 49.314 01.273 01:33.971 16

22 217 PERIAN Camil Alexandru 21 RO1 Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 32:46.123 18 55.959 06.645 01:34.746 14

23 293 PRESEZZI Valerio 21 AMAG First Rennsport - 992 GT3 Cup 32:47.796 18 57.632 01.673 01:34.793 17

24 292 KREMER Freddy 21 AMAG First Rennsport - 992 GT3 Cup 32:48.550 18 58.386 00.754 01:34.946 17

25 285 NEUHOFER Markus 21 Team Neuhofer Rennsport - 992 GT3 Cup 32:48.843 18 58.679 00.293 01:33.761 15

26 221 SANTOS Eric 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 32:49.875 18 59.711 01.032 01:34.968 16

27 280 BASTIEN Dominique 21 Speedlover - 992 GT3 Cup 32:52.087 18 1:01.923 02.212 01:34.926 17

28 273 DISTL Richard 40 Sportec Racing - 991.2 GT3 Cup 32:54.075 18 1:03.911 01.988 01:34.964 14
               

NOT CLASSIFIED

29 244 GELF Levin 21 Seebach Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 12:13.278 5 13 Lp. 13 Lp. 02:19.703 4

30 223 GRAICHEN Marcus 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 04:40.283 2 16 Lp. 3 Lp. - 0

31 224 MONEGRO Joel 21 PTE operated by Manthey - 992 GT3 Cup 02:06.883 1 17 Lp. 1 Lp. - 0
               

LESS THAN 1 LAP

32 203 SCHMITT Sebastian 21 PZ 5 Seen Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup - 0 - - - 0
               
 

#260  - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR OVERTAKE AFTER SAFETY CAR BEFORE START LINE

#299 -  5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR CAUSING A COLLISION WITH CAR #203

#280 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR TRACK LIMIT
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# DRIVER TEAM CAR TOTAL TIME LAPS GAP 1ST GAP PREV BEST LAP ON LAP

             
CAT : 21

1 216 MUTSCHLECHNER Max

PZ 5 Seen Motorsport 992 GT3 Cup 32:06.740 18 - - 01:32.441 11

2 212 KNÖTZL Lena MS Racing 992 GT3 Cup 32:11.487 18 04.747 04.747 01:32.809 16

3 213 DRMIC Zeljko MS Racing 992 GT3 Cup 32:14.957 18 08.217 03.470 01:33.076 13

4 274 BRANCO Gualtiero

Malucelli Motorsport 992 GT3 Cup 32:22.326 18 15.586 07.369 01:32.976 15

5 218 MEKVABISHIVILI Merabi Laptime Performance 992 GT3 Cup 32:24.874 18 18.134 02.548 01:33.436 17

6 205 FROIO Massimo

DCV By Ombra Racing 992 GT3 Cup 32:30.217 18 23.477 05.343 01:34.096 10

7 276 ZLOF Manuel Team Neuhofer Rennsport 992 GT3 Cup 32:31.724 18 24.984 01.507 01:34.118 12

8 222 ALEMADI Ahmad

PTE operated by Manthey 992 GT3 Cup 32:31.926 18 25.186 00.202 01:34.155 6

9 262 SARCINELLI Nicola DINAMIC Motorsport 992 GT3 Cup 32:32.931 18 26.191 01.004 01:34.193 16

10 207 BURIU Dragos

Newton Racing Team 992 GT3 Cup 32:34.255 18 27.515 01.324 01:33.563 16

11 226 JASTREMSKI John

PTE operated by Manthey 992 GT3 Cup 32:35.206 18 28.466 00.951 01:33.809 16

12 202 RÖDIG Helmut Fach Auto Tech 992 GT3 Cup 32:35.511 18 28.771 00.305 01:33.481 12

13 214 LAHMER Franz

MS Racing 992 GT3 Cup 32:36.108 18 29.368 00.597 01:33.803 15

14 233 POLZLER Max Laptime Performance 992 GT3 Cup 32:37.115 18 30.375 01.006 01:33.715 17

15 260 GALASSI Marco

Malucelli Motorsport 992 GT3 Cup 32:38.205 18 31.465 01.090 01:33.256 13

16 225 KAISER Nicolas PTE operated by Manthey 992 GT3 Cup 32:39.478 18 32.738 01.273 01:33.971 16

17 217 PERIAN Camil Alexandru

RO1 Racing 992 GT3 Cup 32:46.123 18 39.383 06.645 01:34.746 14

18 293 PRESEZZI Valerio AMAG First Rennsport 992 GT3 Cup 32:47.796 18 41.056 01.673 01:34.793 17

19 292 KREMER Freddy AMAG First Rennsport 992 GT3 Cup 32:48.550 18 41.810 00.754 01:34.946 17

20 285 NEUHOFER Markus

Team Neuhofer Rennsport 992 GT3 Cup 32:48.843 18 42.103 00.293 01:33.761 15

21 221 SANTOS Eric PTE operated by Manthey 992 GT3 Cup 32:49.875 18 43.135 01.032 01:34.968 16

22 280 BASTIEN Dominique

Speedlover 992 GT3 Cup 32:52.087 18 45.347 02.212 01:34.926 17
             

NOT CLASSIFIED

23 244 GELF Levin Seebach Motorsport 992 GT3 Cup 12:13.278 5 13 Tr / Lap 13 Tr / Lap 02:19.703 4

24 223 GRAICHEN Marcus

PTE operated by Manthey 992 GT3 Cup 04:40.283 2 16 Tr / Lap 3 Tr / Lap - 0

25 224 MONEGRO Joel PTE operated by Manthey 992 GT3 Cup 02:06.883 1 17 Tr / Lap 1 Tr / Lap - 0
             

LESS THAN 1 LAP

26 203 SCHMITT Sebastian PZ 5 Seen Motorsport 992 GT3 Cup - 0 - - - 0
             

CAT : 23

1 291 HEIM Stephan

Team Joos by Twin Busch 991.2 GT3 R 31:56.473 18 - - 01:31.369 15

2 235 RIEDER Alois Rieder Racing 991.2 GT3 R 31:57.171 18 00.698 00.698 01:31.476 10
             

CAT : 24

1 234 EHRET Pierre Rinaldi Racing 992 GT3 R 31:50.164 18 - - 01:30.477 13

2 299 CHRISTIE Roderick

Dinamic Motorsport 992 GT3 R 31:59.121 18 08.957 08.957 01:31.063 18
             

CAT : 40

1 279 TRILLER Wolfgang Koglbauer Motorsport 991 GT3 Cup 32:15.676 18 - - 01:33.251 13

2 273 DISTL Richard

Sportec Racing 991.2 GT3 Cup 32:54.075 18 38.399 38.399 01:34.964 14
             
 

#260  - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR OVERTAKE AFTER SAFETY CAR BEFORE START LINE

#299 -  5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR CAUSING A COLLISION WITH CAR #203

#280 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR TRACK LIMIT
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# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR TOTAL TIME LAPS GAP 1ST GAP PREV Best lap On lap

1 234 EHRET Pierre 24 Rinaldi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 R 31:50.164 18 - - 01:30.477 13

2 291 HEIM Stephan 23 Team Joos by Twin Busch -

Porsche
991.2 GT3 R

31:56.473 18 06.309 06.309 01:31.369 15

3 235 RIEDER Alois 23 Rieder Racing - Porsche 991.2 GT3 R 31:57.171 18 07.007 00.698 01:31.476 10

4 299 CHRISTIE Roderick 24 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 R 31:59.121 18 08.957 01.950 01:31.063 18

5 216 MUTSCHLECHNER Max 21 PZ 5 Seen Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 32:06.740 18 16.576 07.619 01:32.441 11

6 212 KNÖTZL Lena 21 MS Racing -

Porsche
992 GT3 Cup

32:11.487 18 21.323 04.747 01:32.809 16

7 213 DRMIC Zeljko 21 MS Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 32:14.957 18 24.793 03.470 01:33.076 13

8 279 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 32:15.676 18 25.512 00.719 01:33.251 13

9 274 BRANCO Gualtiero 21 Malucelli Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 32:22.326 18 32.162 06.650 01:32.976 15

10 218 MEKVABISHIVILI Merabi 21 Laptime Performance -

Porsche
992 GT3 Cup

32:24.874 18 34.710 02.548 01:33.436 17

11 205 FROIO Massimo 21 DCV By Ombra Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 32:30.217 18 40.053 05.343 01:34.096 10

12 276 ZLOF Manuel 21 Team Neuhofer Rennsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 32:31.724 18 41.560 01.507 01:34.118 12

13 222 ALEMADI Ahmad 21 PTE operated by Manthey - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 32:31.926 18 41.762 00.202 01:34.155 6

14 262 SARCINELLI Nicola 21 DINAMIC Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 32:32.931 18 42.767 01.004 01:34.193 16

15 207 BURIU Dragos 21 Newton Racing Team - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 32:34.255 18 44.091 01.324 01:33.563 16

16 226 JASTREMSKI John 21 PTE operated by Manthey - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 32:35.206 18 45.042 00.951 01:33.809 16

17 202 RÖDIG Helmut 21 Fach Auto Tech -

Porsche
992 GT3 Cup

32:35.511 18 45.347 00.305 01:33.481 12

18 214 LAHMER Franz 21 MS Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 32:36.108 18 45.944 00.597 01:33.803 15

19 233 POLZLER Max 21 Laptime Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 32:37.115 18 46.951 01.006 01:33.715 17

20 260 GALASSI Marco 21 Malucelli Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 32:38.205 18 48.041 01.090 01:33.256 13

21 225 KAISER Nicolas 21 PTE operated by Manthey -

Porsche
992 GT3 Cup

32:39.478 18 49.314 01.273 01:33.971 16

22 217 PERIAN Camil Alexandru 21 RO1 Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 32:46.123 18 55.959 06.645 01:34.746 14

23 293 PRESEZZI Valerio 21 AMAG First Rennsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 32:47.796 18 57.632 01.673 01:34.793 17

24 292 KREMER Freddy 21 AMAG First Rennsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 32:48.550 18 58.386 00.754 01:34.946 17

25 285 NEUHOFER Markus 21 Team Neuhofer Rennsport -

Porsche
992 GT3 Cup

32:48.843 18 58.679 00.293 01:33.761 15

26 221 SANTOS Eric 21 PTE operated by Manthey - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 32:49.875 18 59.711 01.032 01:34.968 16

27 280 BASTIEN Dominique 21 Speedlover - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 32:52.087 18 1:01.923 02.212 01:34.926 17

28 273 DISTL Richard 40 Sportec Racing - Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 32:54.075 18 1:03.911 01.988 01:34.964 14
               

NOT CLASSIFIED

29 244 GELF Levin 21 Seebach Motorsport -

Porsche
992 GT3 Cup

12:13.278 5 13 Lp. 13 Lp. 02:19.703 4

30 223 GRAICHEN Marcus 21 PTE operated by Manthey - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 04:40.283 2 16 Lp. 3 Lp. - 0

31 224 MONEGRO Joel 21 PTE operated by Manthey - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 02:06.883 1 17 Lp. 1 Lp. - 0
               

LESS THAN 1 LAP

32 203 SCHMITT Sebastian 21 PZ 5 Seen Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup - 0 - - - 0
               
 

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTING INCIDENTS

#260  - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR OVERTAKE AFTER SAFETY CAR BEFORE START LINE

#299 -  5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR CAUSING A COLLISION WITH CAR #203

#280 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR TRACK LIMIT
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Start 234 291 235 299 216 203 224 222 212 279 244 202 213 225 285 223 262 274 214 218 205 280 226 292 276 221 260 207 233 217 293 273

Lap 1 234 291 299 235 216 212 279 225 213 244 274 218 222 223 205 276 262 285 280 226 214 207 260 233 221 217 293 292 273 224 202  

Lap 2 234 291 299 235 216 212 279 225 213 244 218 274 222 276 205 262 285 280 226 214 207 260 233 221 217 223 293 292 273 202    

Lap 3 234 291 299 235 216 212 279 225 213 244 218 274 222 276 205 262 285 280 226 214 207 260 233 221 217 293 292 273 202      

Lap 4 234 291 299 235 216 212 279 225 213 244 218 274 222 276 205 262 285 280 226 214 207 260 233 221 217 293 292 273 202      

Lap 5 234 291 299 235 216 212 279 213 225 218 274 222 276 262 205 285 280 226 207 214 260 233 221 217 293 292 202 273 244      

Lap 6 234 291 299 235 216 212 213 279 218 274 222 225 276 262 205 285 280 226 207 214 260 233 221 217 202 293 292 273        

Lap 7 234 291 299 235 216 212 213 279 218 274 222 225 276 262 205 285 280 226 207 214 260 233 221 202 217 293 292 273        

Lap 8 234 291 299 235 216 212 213 279 218 274 222 225 276 262 205 285 280 226 207 260 214 233 221 202 217 293 292 273        

Lap 9 234 291 299 235 216 212 213 279 218 274 222 276 225 205 262 285 226 207 280 260 202 214 233 217 293 221 292 273        

Lap 10 234 291 299 235 216 212 213 279 274 218 222 276 225 205 262 285 226 207 280 260 202 214 233 217 293 221 292 273        

Lap 11 234 291 299 235 216 212 213 279 218 274 222 276 205 225 262 285 226 207 260 202 214 233 280 217 293 292 221 273        

Lap 12 234 291 299 235 216 212 213 279 218 274 276 222 205 225 262 207 226 260 202 214 233 280 217 293 292 221 273 285        

Lap 13 234 291 299 235 216 212 213 279 274 218 276 205 222 225 262 207 226 260 202 214 233 217 280 293 292 221 273 285        

Lap 14 234 291 299 235 216 212 213 279 274 218 276 205 222 225 262 226 207 260 202 214 233 217 280 293 292 221 273 285        

Lap 15 234 291 299 235 216 212 213 279 274 218 276 205 222 262 226 207 260 225 202 214 233 217 280 293 292 221 273 285        

Lap 16 234 291 299 235 216 212 213 279 274 218 276 205 222 262 226 207 260 225 202 214 233 217 280 293 292 221 285 273        

Lap 17 234 299 291 235 216 212 213 279 274 218 205 276 222 262 226 207 260 225 202 214 233 217 280 293 292 221 285 273        

Lap 18 234 299 291 235 216 212 213 279 274 218 205 276 222 262 260 207 226 202 214 233 225 217 280 293 292 285 221 273        
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Start time: 24/05/2025 14:17 Closing pre grid: 14:05 Duration : 30:00 + 1Lap.
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31
PRESEZZI Valerio 293

32
DISTL Richard 273

29
POLZLER Max 233

30
PERIAN Camil Alexandru 217

27
GALASSI Marco 260

28
BURIU Dragos 207

25
ZLOF Manuel 276

26
SANTOS Eric 221

23
JASTREMSKI John 226

24
KREMER Freddy 292

21
FROIO Massimo 205

22
BASTIEN Dominique 280

19
LAHMER Franz 214

20
MEKVABISHIVILI Merabi 218

17
SARCINELLI Nicola 262

18
BRANCO Gualtiero 274

15
NEUHOFER Markus 285

16
GRAICHEN Marcus 223

13
DRMIC Zeljko 213

14
KAISER Nicolas 225

11
GELF Levin 244

12
RÖDIG Helmut 202

9
KNÖTZL Lena 212

10
TRILLER Wolfgang 279

7
MONEGRO Joel 224

8
ALEMADI Ahmad 222

5
MUTSCHLECHNER Max 216

6
SCHMITT Sebastian 203

3
RIEDER Alois 235

4
CHRISTIE Roderick 299

1

POLE POSITION

EHRET Pierre 234
2

HEIM Stephan 291
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